Topic:

&

FOUDRE 3100 DISTRICT

Integrated
Services

Special Education Advisory Committee
Wednesday, November 20, 2024
5:30 pm —=7:30 pm
Foothills Activity Center
241 E. Foothills Pkwy, Fort Collins, CO 80525

® Comprehensive Planning Committee Charter

Meeting Objectives:

® Hear how SEAC feedback was used
® |[earn about Integrated Services updates

® | earn about the Comprehensive Planning Committee

® Share feedback on the Comprehensive Planning Committee Charter

Agenda:

5:30-5:40
5:40-5:50
5:50-6:00
6:00-6:30
6:30-6:45
6:45-7:15
7:15-7:30
7:30

Welcome

Feedback Loop - SEAC Agenda Topics, Program Evaluation
Integrated Services Director Updates

IS Topic — Comprehensive Planning Committee (Dr. Julie Chaplain)
Small Group Discussion

Large Group Discussion and Action Steps

Share Out Action Steps with Committee

Adjourn

Next Meeting:

® \Wednesday, January 22, 2025 - 5:30-7:30 - JSSC Board Room




