

Special Education Advisory Committee

Wednesday, November 20, 2024 5:30 pm – 7:30 pm Foothills Activity Center 241 E. Foothills Pkwy, Fort Collins, CO 80525

Topic:

• Comprehensive Planning Committee Charter

Meeting Objectives:

- Hear how SEAC feedback was used
- Learn about Integrated Services updates
- Learn about the Comprehensive Planning Committee
- Share feedback on the Comprehensive Planning Committee Charter

Agenda:

5:30-5:40	Welcome
5:40-5:50	Feedback Loop – SEAC Agenda Topics, Program Evaluation
5:50-6:00	Integrated Services Director Updates
6:00-6:30	IS Topic – Comprehensive Planning Committee (Dr. Julie Chaplain)
6:30-6:45	Small Group Discussion
6:45-7:15	Large Group Discussion and Action Steps
7:15-7:30	Share Out Action Steps with Committee
7:30	Adjourn

Next Meeting:

• Wednesday, January 22, 2025 – 5:30-7:30 – JSSC Board Room